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GREENFIELD INDUSTRIAL NODES


2382.  SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                             वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) the number and names of greenfield industrial nodes being developed under the Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor(DMIC); and


(b) the number of such corridors which have been approved for development by

the Government?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a) & (b): Following greenfield industrial nodes have been identified for development under Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor(DMIC):

1. Dholera Special Investment Region (DSIR), Gujarat
2. Shendra Bidkin Industrial Area (SBIA), Maharashtra
3. Integrated Industrial Township, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh
4. Integrated Industrial Township ‘Vikram Udyogpuri’, Ujjain, Madhya

Pradesh
5. Dighi Port Industrial Area in Maharashtra
6. Jodhpur Pali Marwar Industrial Area, Rajasthan; and
7. Khushkheda Bhiwadi Neemrana Industrial Region in Rajasthan.

Government of India has approved 11 Industrial corridors (32 projects)

for development in four Phases.
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